

03.10.2024
Court No.13
Item No.3
AP

FA 315 of 1969

**Ramesh Chandra Chakraborty & Ors.
Vs.
Bhupati Charan Chakraborty**

Mr. Haradhan Banerjee
Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty
Mr. Debajyoti Mondal

...For the Appellants.

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellants, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed on 26th November, 2024.

2. The appellants are directed to serve notice on the respondents intimating the next date of hearing.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)