

23.03.2026

Item no.01

Court No.50

Ramesh Chandra Chakraborty & Ors.

VS.

Bhupati Charan Chakraborty

Learned Advocate Shyamal Chakraborty is present for the appellant.

Office note dated 19.03.2026, goes to show that no steps have been taken by the Ld. Advocate for the respondent. Hence, Learned Advocate for the respondent Nos. 2a and others are directed to take steps so that the defect can be removed at the earliest. Steps should be taken by and within two weeks from this day.

Department is directed to act accordingly.

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta